

## BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor
WV037009

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

#### FAX COVER PAGE

To	State of WV - Purchasing Division
Attentio	Chuck Bowman
	ber $304-558-3970$ Date $9/13/11 = 13$
From _	Tonya Vincent
Total Pa	ges (Including this cover sheet) <u>A/</u>
RE: _	ealed Bid Enclosed
	RFQ Number: DEP 15033  CB-23
	Bid Opening Date: 9/13/11  Bid Opening Time: 1:30
	ail To:
	WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130
	CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130



DODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Edit 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

DEP15033

PAGE
729
1

- X	RABESS	CORRES	DANIDER	CETA	ATTENT	CMOE
H	DUNESS	COMMES	PUNULI	VCL IO	VI I CIVII	ÇIY ÇI .
	0.00	010 10 000				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC.
1075 Old Turnike Road

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnnike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED OF SALE 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 09/13/2011 CAT. UNIT PRICE .AMOUNT . .: , i s LINE . . ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP 962-73 0001 # 296,700.00 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION THE WEST VIRMINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE BIG BEAR LAW LANDFILL REMEDIATION PROJECT LOCATED LANDFILL REMEDIATION PROJECT LOCATED NEA HAZELTON, WOST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.), A MANDATORY MON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 0:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO THE TEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY P -BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE NO THE BID. ALED, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER MIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANHE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BUDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOMINMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FILLURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATHIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIHICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT THER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. ACCEPT ANY S RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE THE BIDDER INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE COMPLETED T THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS : . . . . . . 1304-765-5317 SIGNATURE nont ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 13-4279911 WHEN DESPONDING TO BED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Voice



NUNCOR

State of Wes Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washiru on Street East
Post Office B. 25305-0130
Charleston, W 25305-0130

#### Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15033

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE BREAKAWAM INC. 1075 Old Turnike Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TEI OF SALE SHIP VIA FAEIGHT TERMS 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 09/13/2011 CAT. TEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE UNIT PRICE UOP: OUANTITY ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL MODRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 19 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOTH BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. PREBID: DIRECTIONS THE SITE IS COCATED IN THE ALASKIN VILLAGE SECTION OF BIG BEAR LAKE, 3.5 MILES SOUTH OF THE 1-68 HAZELTON IN AT THE GAURD SHACK AT THE CAMPGROUND CHEC FOR THE FINAL MEETING PLACE DEPENDING ON THE WEATHER AT THE TIME PLANS AND SHECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, LCAP BY CONTACTING PAUL BENEDUM, 2031 PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD, FAIRM伽Y WV 26554. 304-368-2000 EXT. 3729, OFFICE PHONG CELL: 304-940-0243
E-MAIL: PALL.L.BENEDUMAWV.GOV
UPON PAYMEN OF \$40.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT NO CASH WILL BE MUST BE MADHIBY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER, ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TATION FOR REQUIRES EATH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AN THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BIN AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST PROVISIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHICH DECOUNDING DEC INCEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'



State of Weet: Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Devision
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Lox 50130
Charleston, VV 25305-0130

#### Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

**DEP15033** 

P	AGE
***	to bloom of a lane
	3

MANUADDRESSIC GRHESRONDENGER (OTABLENNION TO SEMERA CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY INC. 1075 Old Turnp (a Road Sutton, WV 2 601 Voice, 304-745-5317 Voice

07/13/	<u>na ilan aring asam</u>		S	SUPPRI	<b>e</b>		SHIP VIA			<u> </u>	, 0	<u> 2008:0 X</u>	FHEIGHT TEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/1	<del>,</del>	011				BID	OPFI	ING	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	AUG	NTITY	300x 1 1:	UOP	CAT	á in	EM NUMB	and the World Seed		0000000,1000,000	PAIGE		AMQUNT
					NO			7					
		154 0				r ***		~ ~			5116		
	ATKRI	ATA CI	7	. F	AILUK	C IU S	LU TU Pubur	T THE E BID	SIGI	4FN N	RUG-		
	IN DIS								SHAI	LL KE	SULI		
		o do He	^ ]]]		011 01		D L D .						
								T IS T					
								HE NOT					
								PECIFI					
			T I	HASE	OKDE	K MILI	- BE	CONSID	EKE	ו טא ט	ICE I	U	
	PROCE	Ευ.											
	CANCEL	LLATI	0	ТН	E DIR	ECTOR	OF P	URCHAS	ING	RESE	RVES	THE	
	RIGHT	TO C	A	EL T	HIS C	ONTRA	CT IM	MEDIAT	ELY	UPON	WRIT	TEN	
	NOTICE	E TO	T	VEN	DOR I	F THE	MATE	RIALS	OR	WORKM	IANSHI	P	
								ITY OR				DRM	1
	1		P	IFIC	ATION	SOF	THE B	ID AND	CO	NTRAC	T		
1	HEREI	Ν.	Ш										
,	WAGE I	RATES	, III	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR	or su	BCONTR	ACT	OR SE	IALL F	PAY	
								T OF L					<b>:</b>
								COUNT	Υ,	PURSL	TAAL		,
İ	TO WES												
	(PREV	AILIN	G	VAGE	RATES	APPL	Y TO	THIS P	ROJ	ECT.)			
}	ADUTT	חזדאם	, II	ANV	DEEE	DENCE	C MAC	E TO A	BRT	TDATI	יחא חפ	<b>5</b>	
								TFOR				`	
	REQUI	RED B	Y	TATE	LAW)	CONT	AINED	IN TH	IS	CONTR	RACT		
}	ORIN	ANY	Α	RICA	N INS	TITUT	E OF	ARCHIT	ECT	s Doc	CUMENT	ΓS	
	PERTA:	INING	W	THI	S CON	TRACT	ARE	HEREBY	DE	LETER	).		
	HODKE	DC! C	ال	FNCA	TION	VEAL	D 0 0 1		1205	D TO	BBOV	* D =	
								S REQU					(*)
	-		Ш	B R CESS. V	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Name of the second							
	ALL OF	F THE	H	EMS	CHECK	ED BE	LÓW W	ILL BE	A	REQUI	REMEN	T	
	OF THE	is co	N	ACT:		100 - 200 - 200 - 100 -				umas (1255), 145 <b>4</b> , 0455	un automotivo de la composition della compositio	ner nett	
									1		į.	\$1-70.0 m <sup>2</sup> 0.0 m <sup>2</sup> 0.	
	CXX	INSUR	AW	E: S	UCCES	SFUL	VENDO	R SHAL	LF	URNIS	SH PRO	OOF	
Peri-3255 (27 200 (22)		(An 1986 (1981)			SEERE	AERRE SIR		HMS AND CC	PITION	N\$			1
SIGNATURE	MAINTON - N						1	ELEPHONE				DATE	Productions and Street -
TITLE			I	٧						AD	DRESS CI	HANGE	B TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WI	IFN RESI	PONDIN	idi	O REC	INSEE	TNAME	ANID A	DUBESS	INICI	DACE	BOYET	VDCI	בט יעבאוטטטי



NOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing J vision
2019 Washir ston Street East
Post Office fox 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP 1503

**DEP15033** 

AD	DRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	125
сниск	BOWMAN		
304-55	8-2157	42 (2000)	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpree Road Sutton, WV 16601 304-765-5317

DATE PRINT	ED:	(Kristi)	di	S OF SALE SHIP VIA	FREIGHT TERMS
07/13/			1		
BID OPENING DATE:		09/13	М	2011 BID OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY		UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	АМОИНТ
	ISSUAN	NCE OF		. GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN MENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE UIRED IS \$250,000.	
	FURNIS	SH PRO	) H	S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL F OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN UAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
	THE B SUBMI BIDDEI MATER	ID PAY TTED V R SHAI IAL BU	V	FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF BLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE TH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ D FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	)
	IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI	OCABLI NT SUI OF WI EU OF	E RES	PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A TY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH T VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS	
	ACCEP BOND,	OR L	4	DO. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT N LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE OR AND MATERIAL BOND.  ANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE	
	BOND	COVER E SUC	I C	G THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SSFUL VENDOR.	
				CONTRACTORS LICENSE	
	PERSO STATE	NS DE MUST	di	A STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL RING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS E LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS	
SIGNATURE			1	TELÉPHONÉ DATE	
TITLE			1	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOGZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Livision
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Lox 50130
Charleston, VV 25305-0130

#### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15033

T. P	AGE
umaile.	741
	12

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

BREAKAWAY INC. 1075 Old Turntike Road Sutton, WV 36601 Voice 304 765-5317

DATE PRIN	TED		ŤΕ	S OF SALE		\$40	VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTEAMS
07/13/		1									
BID OPENING DATE:	1000000000000000	09/		011	A 400 (200 (200 )		BID	OPENI	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY		UOP	CAT. NO	JTEMN	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							O ISSUE				
							ONTRACTO				
	CARIT	BY C	OME	CIING	IHE	AF21 AT	RGINIA D	LHVBI	IN UF LA	BOK,	
				304-			JUN 319)	CHARI	.E310N)		
	WEST '	VIRG	LNI	STATI	E CO	DE 21-11	-11 REQU	IRES A	ANY		
	PROSPI	ECTI	VE	IDDER	TO	INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTOR	RS LICEN	SE	
	NUMBE	R ON	TH	IR BI	D.						
	BIDDE	K IU	CO	PLETE	:	2	1				
	Control of the second			AME:	17 NEW 12 SEW		away, Inc.				
	CONTR	ACT0	RS	ICENS	E #1	WY.Q	37489				
	COPY	OF T	HE 1		RACT	ORS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIO				
					APP	LICABLE	LAW			<u>.</u>	
İ	THE W	EST	VIR	INIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NG DI	VISION R	ULES	
1							TION PRO				
							BY THE				
	- [전 역 : [편] - 10 H 10 H 10 H 10 H 10 H 10 H 10 H 10 H 10 H 10 H 10 H 10 H		0902	THE SO	LE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG TH	IS		
1	PROCU	KEME	ויי								
	ANY I	NFOR	MAT	ON PR	OVID	ED IN SE	PECIFICAT	ION M	ANUALS,	OR	
	ANY O	THER	sq	RCE,	VERB	AL OR WE	RITTEN, W	HICH	CONTRADI	CTS	
	OR AL	TERS	TH	INFO	RMAT	ION PROV	/IDED FRO	M THE	SOURCES	S AS	
1			IN	THE A	BOVE	PARAGRA	APH IS VO	ID AN	D OF NO		
	EFFEC	Τ.	ŀ					Ì			
(	(1) N	nttr	<sub>-</sub>	O PROC	EED.						
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	TH	S.Y	All the second		N WORK S	SPECIFIED	HERE	IN IS TO	) BE	
	COMPL						DAYS AFT				
	L				SEEAE	l Verse side fo	A TEHMS AND CO	L NOITIONS:		(84,040,884)	I
SIGNATURE			1				TELEPHONE	rumrer union <del>de la dichie di</del>		DATE	
TITLE		•	P	H		*******			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IFN RES	POND	ING	IN REO	NSER	T NIANAE AN	U VUUDEGG	IVI ODVU			בח יווראוחסטי



SEZDOR

State of Wes Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Dission
2019 Washing on Street East
Post Office B x 50130
Charleston, W / 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation DEP15033

DEP15033

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ACTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY NC. 1075 Old Turnpile Road Sutton, WV 2 601 5-5317

RFQ COPY

Voice,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304~926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	B OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/13/2011					
BID OPI:NING DATE:	09/13/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
PRE-	CONSTRUC	TION CONFERE	CEIVED. IN THE ENCE IS REQUIRE ECIFIC DATE EST	D, THE NOTICE	TO E
	GUARANTE	ION CONFERE	ENANCE:		
THE	(A) CONTRACT CUSTOM OF	CR ARE SUBJECTION THE RESPECT	S AND WORKMANSH ECT TO THE GUAR FIVE TRADES. I	ANTEE ESTABLIS N THE ABSENCE	HED
A TI	RADE GUAR VISION, T KMANSHIP	NTEE CUSTON HE WORK, BO' SHALL UPON	M OR A SPECIAL TH AS TO THE MA ACCEPTANCE OF	GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT	
THE	CONTRACT TRACTOR	OR BE CONSIDER ONE YEAR	DERED GUARANTEE FROM THE DATE HE FINAL ACCEPT	D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTA	
FIN	AL PAYMEI	SHALL REL	IEVE THE CONTRA IGENCE OR FAULT ITHIN THE GUARA	NCTOR OF TY MATERIALS, A	an.
BE	REMEDIED TTEN NOT	AT THE EXPE	NSE OF THE CONT	TRACTOR UPON	
EXI	STING AT	THE DATE OF	ONE-YEAR GUARA N THE PROJECT T THE ACCEPTANCE	TO THE CONDITION OF THE WORK.	DNS
CON	TDACTOD	MA ANV DE TH	NEGLIGENCE OR E WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY	VELOPS DURING T	THE
АТ	ITS EXPE	THE ONE-YE	AR GUARANTEE PI	ERIOD SHALL NO	г ве
ALL	OTTED FO	WORK UNDER	XTENSION OF THE THE CONTRACT. CONCERNING REV	VEGETATION MAY	1
	THER DEF		TECHNICAL SPEC	IFICATIONS	
(3)	TERMIN	TION: THIS CONTRA	CT MAY BE CANC	ELLED IN WHOLE	OR
w The Markhart	HE WALLAND	SEE REVI	ASE BIDE FOR TEAMS AND C	ONDITIONS	caraci dividi a provinci di dici di di caraci
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		i i		ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN DECOMPRISED DEC INCEPT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

BREAKAWAMINC.

RFQ COPY

Voice



State of West Virginia Department Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office 36x 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15033

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 1075 Old Turnpide Road Sutton, WV 36601 ce/ 304-755-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PHINTED TELLS OF SALE SHIP VIA FÓÐ FREIGHT TERMS 07/13/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/13M2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE THUOMA TITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, IN PART IN WITHOUT PREMIDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINAT IT SHAM BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR WALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TH AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR LATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNITAL SPECIFICATIONS:

ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN (5) ACCORDANCE TH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE BIG BEAR LAME LANDFILL REMEDIATION PROJECT. PLANS & SPE(# ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROFISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERTY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT. (6) PAYMEN AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION OR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL AYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN DESDONIDING TO DEC INSERT NAME AND ADDDESS IN SDACE ABOVE I ADELED WENDOD



WOOK.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Ovision
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Tox 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15033

REO NUMBER

PAGE ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDR: SS HERE
BREAKAWAY INC.
1075 Old Turns of Road
Sutton, WV 36601
Voice, 304-755-5317

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PAINT	€Ó		T6	IS OF SAL	.E		SHIP	VIA			<b>F</b> .(	Э.B.			FREIGH	TTERMS	<i>i</i> . 5.
07/13/	2011																
BID OPENING DATE:		0.9	9/13	2011	F-2-2 49	:	5201.55	BI	D	OPEN	ING	TIME	: :	01	:30PM	arawi	
LINE	· · · · · c	UANTI	TY	UOP	CAT		ITEM NU	MBER			UNI	PRICE			AM	ΙΟυντ	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	***							- 111, 11, 11							
	COMP	LETE	ED A	THE	TIME	OF TI	HE SU	BMITT	AL	. TI	HE A	MOUN	AT C	)F			
				BE D		L			200 Con 19								
				ED IF								THE					
	PERC	ENT	COM	ETED	IF B	ASED	UPON	A LU	MP	SUM	•						
	D A MV	01103	TOV.	V. T	NE EV	CNT	TICE A	/ENDO		ONTO	A C T C	ים בי		.			
				IN T		1								•			
				AND													
				HER O					.								
						1											
	REV.	5/2	2009	į													
	PREF	CDE	uce	DD HE	c ne	DOME	CTIC	STEEL	р	וומחם	CTC						
	PREF	CKEI	VCE	IPK US	E OF	DUNE	3116	SIEEL	- (	KUDU	C I S						
	1.	EXC	EPT	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED	BY	THE DI	IRE	CTOR	OF	THE					
				NG DI									BELO	, WC	}		
		ИО (	CONT	ACTOR	MAY	USE	OR SI	JPPLY	ST	EEL	PROI	DUCTS	S F	)R	Ì		
		A S	TATE	CONTR	ACT P	ROJE	CT O	THER 1	ГНА	N TH	OSE	STE	EL		1		
				MADE	1	HE U	NIIEI	SIA	I E S	. AS	USE	בט זו	N		Ì		
		1117	s cu	RACI	,												
		Α.	"ST	TE CO	NTRAC	TPR	OJEC.	T" ME/	ANS	ANY	ERE	ECTI	ON. (	) R			
			CON	TRUCT	ION C	F, 0	R AN'	Y ADD	ITI	ON T	0, /	ALTE	RAT	ION			
				R OTH													
				CTURE													
				COOLIN									EAI.	ING			
			FOL	PMENT	. OR	THE	SUPP	V OF	AΝ	D MA	TER	TALS	FOI	Þ			
				PROJ													
			STA	E OF	WEST	VIRG	INIA	FOR I	WH I	СН В	IDS	WER	E				
			SOL	CITEL	ON C	RAF	TER .	JUNE (	6,	2001	•						
			Пот	II	00110		F 4 110										
		B .		EL PR									ORMI	ED,			
				CATE									FŊ.	ดค	2		
				ESSEL						1				570	Ì		
w.w. w	579 · K	ar vist		H										·····	1 2 20 2 3 2 2 2	ozura e	
SIGNATURE		. <u></u>	<u> </u>		SEE HE	venst b	IUG POR	TELEPHON		MODICA	S	. 1. 14. 192		AYÉ		7 ( V 20 7)	
TIŤLE				1 N				1		1							
	-11 -						TRA - 7 7 7 7	****			27, 53	MOSSIMORES ER			TO BE NOT		
1A/LI	CNIDE	000	MINIM	SHIFT DEC	INICE	JI NIAN	$\Lambda \vdash \Lambda \Lambda \Gamma \Gamma$	MINDE	-00	INI CD	$\Lambda \subset \mathbb{F} /$	<b>ハロハハ</b> に	- 1 / 5		ED WENDO	D) -	



ADOOK A

TITLE

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnoke Road

Sutton, WV 26601 ce/ 304-765-6317

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Zivision
2019 Wash 19ton Street East
Post Office 35x 50130
Charleston WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15033

PAGE

Addresse of Hespondence (O'AH(En)Honsof

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

THIMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS 07/13/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/13/2017 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNKITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMENICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT A . EXCIDED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE L CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DEUNIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAIDLABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRINCTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. PURSUAN REV. 10/01/0 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALLIMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

MUCH DESCRIPTION TO DEC INSERT MANE AND ADDRESS IN SDACE ADOLE LABELED WENDOW



NODSOR

State of West Virginia
Department : Administration
Purchasing Uivision
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation
DEP15033

ADDRESS CORRESPON
CHUCK BOWMAN

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE

BREAKAWAY INC. 1075 Old Turnp op Road Sutlon, WV 23601 \$5-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

						0.20.20.20.20.20	In an an an		er er ro	
		TE TE	S OF SAL	<b>e</b>	SHIP VI	A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEAMS
07/13/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:	٠.,	09/13/	14.	W 11 3 A A			2193075277331	G TIME		:30PM
LINE	OUA	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				33 1 3. 000 1.70 3.1			C3 (C3 (000 ) 3 (30 ) 0		
	PROJEC	TO								
	PRUJEC	,13								
	TN ACC	ORDANO	WIT	H WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE	5-19-1	ET.,SE	٥.,	
	FVFRY	CONTRA	dT FO	R CON	STRUCTION	RECON	STRUCT	ION,		
	AL TERA	TION.	EPAI	R. IM	PROVEMENT	OR MAI	NTENAL	ICE OF		
	DIIBI TO	- MUBK	WHE	RE TH	F COST IS	MORE T	HAN S	0.000 A	ND,	
i i	TN THE	CASE	OF ST	EEL O	NLY, WHER	E THE C	OST OF	STEEL	IS	
	MORE 7	THAN \$₽	,000	OR W	HERE MORE	THAN 1	0,000	POUNDS	OF	1
					E STATE W					
					TS PRODUC					1
					MACHINERY					
					PUBLIC W					1
					SS OR STE					1
	THE PE	RODUCT	Is re	S\$ TH	AN \$50,00	O OR LE	SS TH	AN 10,00	U	
	POUNDS	s of sy	HEL A	RE US	ED IN PUB	LIC MOR	KS PR	DIECIS.		
			1	- > 1/ > > 4	01 400 00	ATEL	DDODII	STO MAY	nг	
					GLASS OR					
					OST OF DO UCH COST					3
					N THE BID					
1	II.				STIC ALUM					}
					D OR PROD					
					S DEFINED					
					OREIGN PR					
	ONLY	IF DOM	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE 3	0% OR 1	MORE H	IGHER IN	1	
	PRICE	THAN	E FC	REIGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.	1			
				1						
	IF, P	RIOR T	THE	AWARI	OF A CON	TRACT I	UNDER	THE ABOV	/E	
	PROVI	SIONS,	THE S	PEND	NG OFFICE	R OF TI	HE SPE	NDING UN	VIT.	
	DETER	MINES	AT 1	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FO	RLIKE	FOREIGN	12.0	
	ALUMI	NUM, G	MSS C	R STE	EL THAT I	S REAS	UNABLE	AND LOV	WE K	
	THAN	THE LO	EST E	ID FO	R DOMESTI	C PROD	UCIS,	THE SPET	ואזמא	6
	OFFIC	E MAY	MULES		WRITING,	AKEE	DOMEST	TO BEODI	ICTC	
	KEDUC	LYON I	THE	LUWES	T BID FOR	CID DI	D TE T	TEA VDE	0013	•
	ALL V	FUDUKS	III USI	A VIIII	ATE IN TH	CZ UB	STEEL	HET ARE		1
	SUPPL	TING P	Hil							
(A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)	iiiwiii.	. d. Bert	1000	SCE A	VERSE SIDE FOR T		ONDITIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	•		DATE	
ŤĬŤĽE			il v					ADDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		1						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

DEC INICENT NAME AND ADDRESS IN COACE ADOVE I ADELED MENDOD

DOGZER





#### Request for Quotation

304-558-2157

PAGE

11

**DEP15033** 

Addities register condended to the least of the contraction of the con CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME / ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAW INC. 1075 Old Turnuke Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304 65-5317

Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE . CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	reo	T	MS OF SALE		ŞHIP VI	A	F	Ö.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
07/13/									
BID OPENING DATE:	(Acheensymmetrical and a second a second and	09/13	2011	Adormonous TO	V 1.22222V 8/8/9/10/20	BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
TINE	QUAN	YTITY	UQP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	T.PRIOE	Амоџит
	23		220.00.00000	teriore de la compa					
		1							
							\$		
	REV. 3	/88							
		, oo							
	EXHIBI	т 9							
							ŀ		
	NOTICE	FOR	SSUANC	E &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTION	
	PROJEC								
			M I						
	THE AR	CHITE	T/ENG)	NEER	AND/OR A	BENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIRED	ð.
					ING SCHED				
	CONSTR	NCLIO	PROJE	CT A	DDENDA FOI	R STATE	AGENCIE	ESI	1
			III						
					INEER SHAL				
					IES THAT				l
					THE PROJE			NDUM AND	
	PURCHA				D TO THE I				1
					ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE ACEN	SHALL ALS	
	MHICH	THE C	NTRACT	IS	ISSUED.	INE SIA	IE AGEN	CT FUR	
		,,,,			1000201		1		
	(2) T	HE BU	ER SH	LL S	END THE AL	DENDUM	TO ALL		
					, IF NECES			THE BID	
	OPENIN	G DATE	IL ANY	/ ADD	ENDUM SHOU	JLD BE	RECEIVED	D BY THE	
			FOUR	EEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE I	BID	1
	OPENIN	G DAT	111						1
			II						
	(3) A	LL AD	NDAS	HOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNOWLED	SED BY ALL	
	BIDDEK:	S AND	DRWT	IFD	TO THE ST	ALE PUR	CHASING	DIVISION.	
	ODICIN	MC KU	TAIC T	D KE G	ULATIONS . ENT SHALL	THAT AP	PLY 10	IME	
	VUDEND	IIM DO	MENT	TH	E ONLY EX	ALSU A	MAY DE	EOD AN	
	VDDEND	IIM TU	T TC	CONE	D FOR THE	COLE	MAY BE	FUR AN	1
	CHANGI	NG A	I D OPE	NINC	TIME AND,	OULE P	UKPUSE (	JF	
	AUVIOR			.,,,,,,,,	TAIL AND	OK DAI	L •		
	REV. 1	1/96					1		
						,,,,,			
SIGNATURE				SEERE	vease side for te	HMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
Section of the sectio						ALBEAUNE.		DATE	
TITCS		- Fi	PIP .				ADI	DDECC AHANACC	TO DE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARGE ED WENDOR

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY NC.

1075 Old Turnp (a Road Sutton, WV 20601

RFQ COPY



NOOZW

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washir pon Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFONUMBER... Quotation

**DEP15033** 

ADDRESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STREET
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

304-165-5317 Voice TEN US OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 07/13/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 1011 09/13/ CAT TEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE AMOUNT UOP: QUANTITY LINE EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15033... ADDENDUM ACHNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO MIS: NO. NO. 2 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST MILEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ESSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .. SIGNATURE Breakaus COMPANY

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DEC INCENT MANE AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I ARELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office 154x 50130
Charleston, VV 25305-0130

Request for p

REGNUMBER DEP15033

PAGE 13

MANAGEMENT ADDRESS CONTRESS NDENCY CONTRESPONDENCY CONTRESA CONTRE CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turruike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice 30 765-5317

DATE PRINT	EQ TÉ	IS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.D FAEIQHT TERMS
07/13/		
BID OPENING DATE:	09/13	2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	9/13/11	DATE
•	REV. 11/96	
		NOTICE
	A SIGNED BI	MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:
	PURCHA: BUILDI 2019 W	ENT OF ADMINISTRATION ING DIVISION 5 15 SHINGTON STREET, EAST TON, WV 25305-0130
	THE ENVELOP	LD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:
	SEALED BID	
	BUYER:	CB-23
	RFQ. NO.:	DEP15033
	BID OPENING	DATE: 09/13/2011
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:30 PM
		DE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY DU REGARDING YOUR BID:
		304-765-5389
	VENDOR SHOU	D SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE DATE
TITLE		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\/LI	EN DESPONDING	O DEC INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL ED WENDOD



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, AV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation
DEP15033
DEP15033
CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-2157

DOOZE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRES HERE BREAKAWAY INC. 1075 Old Turnp to Road Sutton, WV 23601 Volce, 304-165-5317

DATE PRINT		TE	s of sal	Ė		\$HIP VI	Α		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/13/								ODEMEN			7.004
BID OPENING DATE.	1	9/13/	11	CAT		kowany Boso		OPENING		0.1	:30PM
LINE	OUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	BER		NIT PRICE		AMOUNT:::
	REMIT-T							T PROCI	ESSING	:	
	1075	<u> </u>	H T	urnoi	he	Road					
							<b>-</b>				
	- Or	tton.	الاليا	- STOP	<u> δ</u> 27"				<del>-</del> -		
		11									247
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME	OF PER	SON TO	CONTA	CT		
	CONCERN	~ II	11 .	4							
		Dou	1 7	i viciei	t				se not se son se les a		
			D ,								
		- 11									
		11									1
		- 11									
	*****	THIS	TC T	NE EN	ם חב	DEO	DEP15	033 **	**** 7	ntal .	# 296,700.00
	*****	1111	13,	IIL LI	D OI	IXI Q	DELTE	1033 XX	X X X X 1 1	VIALI	VI 101 100.
	1	- 11	1			*					
		- 11	1								*
		- 11	1	f							
		- 11									
		- 1	1								
		- 11									
		- 11									
1		- 11									
}		- 11									
		- 11		Ì							
		- 11									
l.		- 11									
		- 11									
		- 11									
		- 11									
*************			(7:15.4)	SEERE	VERSE:	SIDE FOR T	EAMS AND CO	NOITIONS		44	**************************************
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			, V					T .	ADDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	IEN DESDO	טאוטואט ו	O REC	) INISEE	ΑΔΙΑ ΤΩ	ME AND	ADDRESS	1			EU MENIUUDI



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washir pion Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15033

1	PAGE	
	1	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

304-765-5317

SUTTON WV 2660

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINTED TEP OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY . . UNIT PRICE UOP. LINE THEM NUMBER :: AMOUNT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE BIG BEAR LANDFILL PROJECT IN PRESTON CO., WV, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 08/09/2011 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING WATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 09/13/11 AT 1:30 PM. |××××××××××|||||××××××× |||| OTHER CHANGES |××××××××××××× 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES \$ 296,700.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15033 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 364-765-5317 SIGNATUR lacer ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 3-4279911 D RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

# BIG BEAR LAKE LANDFILL CLOSURE DEP 15033

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Breakaway	Inc.	
	111		

The Diff reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

		., III		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NO.	Quantity.		TTEM DESCRIPTION.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
13.0	1	Const	uction Layout (The amount cannot be more than 5 it of the total amount bid for the project.)	\$ /00.00 LS	\$ 100.00
14.0	1	Moni than	ization and Demobilization (The amount cannot be more 0 percent of the total amount bid for the project)	\$40,000.0°LS	\$ 20,000.00
15,0	1	Site	reparation	\$40,000.0° LS	\$ 30,000.00
16.0	5700	Exc	vation and Transportation of Waste Material	\$ 4,5,00 TN	\$ 356,500.00
17.0	1	Rev	getation	\$100.00 LS	\$ 100.00
		∵^ Qu	atities are estimated for bidding purposes. Actual field tities may vary.	4.70° A#(y	
XXXXXX		<b>公</b> 计	TAL	XXXXXX	\$ 296, 100.00

30	14-7	65-	53	89	>>

Agency	Purchasing	Division
	O#DEP150	

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	E PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of Sutton	WV as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of Westfield Center	OH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	office in the City of Westfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	enal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we joint	and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
STATE OF THE STATE	in bid or proposal, allached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Big Bear Landfill Remediation	Project
NOWTHEREGOE	
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be re	
(b) If said bid shall be ad	Inplied and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other	ands and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
force and effect. It is expressly un	te of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full erstood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this of	ination as herein stated.
The Surely, for the value	peived, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any ex- waive notice of any such extension	nsion of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
Walve Holice of any such extension	
	rincipal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
PS4	be affixed hereunto and those presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
13th day of September	2011
	Breakawey, Inc
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By Jonya Timent
	Must be President or
	Vice President)
	<u> </u>
	(Tille)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	(Name of Surely)
,	By: While ) ( hills)
	Kimberly L. Miles, Licensed Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bands must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety Insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be a ched.

P 19/21

POWER NO. 4750172 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

of Attorney

General

Power

presents make, constitute and appo ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMEUM

Know All Men by These Press is, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

LES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and place and stead, to execute, ackn suretyship- - - - - - - -

te of Wits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, ledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of TORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

eby as fully and to the same extent as If such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate uly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s) in-Fact may do in

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITO and to bind any of the Companies th seal of the applicable Company and the premises. Said appointment is WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

THIS POWER OF

Be It Resolved, that the Preside be and is hereby vested with full po and on behalf of the Company subje

The Attorney-In-Fact, may be gi deliver, any and all bonds, recogni notices and documents canceling Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding Be it Further Resolved, that the

power of attorney or any certificate seal shall be valid and binding upo held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD COMPANY have caused these pres A.D., 2010 . JANUARY

ade under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the VESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY: any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall er and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

to the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the following provisions:

If the

anature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any ating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile he Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

SURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE ts to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of

Corporale MANARA Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

BONDS

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senjor Executive

A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 12th day of JANUARY sworn, did depose and say, that he NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY instrument; that he knows the seals by order of the Boards of Directors

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

\$3.:

sides in Medina, Ohio: that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD ONLO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

> William J. Kahelin, Autorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

A.D., September







In Witness Whereof, I have her to set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of



# State of West Virginia DRUS FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	WV
COUNTY OF	Braxton, to-wet:
I, Jony	Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an	mployee of <u>Breakaway, In.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do her	Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintai policy is	s a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such n compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above sta	ements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
e	By: Onya Tincent
	Title: President
	Date: 9 13 11
Taken, subscr	ed and sworn to before me this 13th day of Scotemble 2011
::By. Cammispic	expires August Lo 2019
Notary Publicant	A Stawan  A Stawan  Parkway  Parkway  Parkway  Parkway  Parkway  (Notary Public)
THIS AFFID	VIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFID VIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WILL WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. <u>DEP 1503 3</u>

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### JRCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any ventor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including thy interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the

of the total contract amount.

"Debtor" means any individual corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a cept to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one at more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party whether an individual corporation of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability contrany or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false wearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING	SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name:	Karay Inc.
Authorized Signature:	Janya linent Date: 4/13/11
State of WV	
County of Brakton	, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and swor	to before me this 134 day of Siptembe 2011.
My Commission expires	1945 Le
- ACTON WERE Official See	NOTARY PUBLIC Junes - V Stavast
AFFE SEAL HERE OF STATE OF STA	Authority =
Surien, WV 2660	UNI 5, 2019